
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $70,765.00 TO PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C17-0025, ISSUED TO O.R. 
COLAN ASSOC., LLC, UNION, NJ. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on January 24, 2017, adopted 

Resolution No. 2017-49, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH O.R. COLAN ASSOC., LLC, UNION, NJ, FOR RIGHT 

OF WAY ACQUISITION SERVICES (GARDEN & MILL INTERSECTION)”; and  

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to O.R. Colan Assoc., LLC, Union, NJ, for Right of Way Acquisition Services (Garden 

& Mill Intersection), as authorized by Resolution No. 2017-49; by change order to Contract No. 

C17-0025 to provide additional funds needed to complete the project, due to negotiations that 

were more labor intensive than anticipated, and events that occurred over the last six-month 

negotiation period that required additional work and rework of activities in the right of way 

acquisition process; and  

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2017-49, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH O.R. COLAN ASSOC., LLC, 

UNION, NJ, FOR RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION SERVICES (GARDEN & MILL 

INTERSECTION)”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum 

amount of the contract by $70,765.00. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C17-0025, in the amount of 

$70,765.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

344
















